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<pbNt ĵftr *w n w ^
x m  w*b («ft ffto w w ) * (*f)
«ftr (tr) *rar*wnrft g^vr6  v?m|

«rrjft *fe«nfa?r « w
2Sooo3*Rff ?w ri»rv cw ir^ «nw?
fMhr ?ri% $r ^ % ffep?
fflg^rO fSr+m i*i*R % *twpt % v^m r w»t ijv &* & qiw?rr ’aranf snr
I W 1974-75 1975—76

$r srw cl ¥t «$#>!( 0  "RiTffiwrf
’■ft ihr^fr t  «w  * r  $% % fipj
249.6 0  w r  *> q q m t ^  *rf,

§ f̂ psT w f t ^Wffinar otwt
*¥T*P«h

ŵFjr ^tfhr jrt*!’ wvz % VfT°r
w r f  ftraf * t *pf 197+ -75

5f*ftr 1975- 7 6 ^ ^  »nnflr% v r t
*rrfr jn fa jf m *rpnrft *ft«rafe*ff $
*m rt^lr«PRfjR <£sfr

(in^Fr) s n r w
'rofar srttspt $• sr$f, Treffcr

*rf»rr(t fjppRT f%»nr % *P?rrf
*?$nrcnr % fat? ^  ĥwsrr
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Loans to small ana mUdie^ted
Industrie*

2777. SHEI N, E. HORO: Will the Minister of INDUSTRY AND CIVIL SUPPLIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to give financial assistance to small and middle-sized Industrie* by way of interest-free loans;

(b) If so, the maximum amount of loan for such projects;

(c) the names of the agencies through which such loans are likely to be distributed; and

(d) the criteria adopted by Government for the grant of such loans?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY AND
CIVIL SUPPLIES (SHRI A. C. GEOR­
GE); (a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d). Do not arise.

Industrial Finance Corporation fa finance Enterprises launched by

Ex-Servieemsn

2778. PROF. NARAIN CHAND
PARASHAR: Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) -whether the proposal to Man an Industrial Finance Corporation to finance the new enterprises proposed to be launched by the ex-serviceanen has made any headway; and

<b) tf aft, the progress made in tUt
»*ardt

TUB DEPUTY MINISTER IN ’lHH-
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI J. B.
PATNAIK): (a) and (b) The proposal to set up a Public Sector Corpora*
tion to help ex-servicemen to set up new industrial enterprises has been given up. It has, however, been decided that this work should be organised by the Government itself departmentally. The question of establishing suitable organisation for this purpose in a few industrial cities where there are large concentrations of ex-service, men is at present under consideration in consultation with some State Gov'-
emments.

Cement Factory in BUaspnr

2779. PROF. NARAIN CHAND
PARASHAR: Will the Minister of INDUSTRY AND CIVIL SUPPLIES be pleased to refer to the reply gives on the 21st January, 1976 to the Ua-
starred Question No. 920 regarding Cement Factory in Bilaarpur, Himachal Pradesh and state the progress made in the setting up of the Cement Factory?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY AND
CIVIL SUPPLIES (SHRI B. P. MAUR-
YA): A letter of intent No. LI: 87(7«) dated 18-3-1976 has since been issued to M/s. Associated Cement Companies Limited. Bombay, for the establishment of a new undertaking in District Bilaspur. Himachal Pradesh, for the manufacture of 4 lakh tonnes per annum of Portland Cement.

Sample Sarrey by National fismfim Swnrey organisation

2780. PROF NARAIN CHAND
PARASHAR: Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Sample Survey Organisation has any unite co-terminous with the States for the purpose of effiscttve sample aonrey:
and

